Our Ref: 212/2020 August 2020



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

As part of the Freedom of Information process, please provide the following information in electronic format:

1) Are you supplying insulin pumps to eligible patients with Diabetes at your Trust?

Yes, we do offer an insulin pump service for patients under the care of DBTHFT.

2) If yes, for each clinic location that an Insulin Pump Service is provided within your Trust (e.g. Pump Start, Pump Renewal, Pump Training), please list;

Doncaster Royal Infirmary, DN2 5LT - Adults and Paediatrics Mexborough Montagu Hospital, S64 0AZ - Adults only Bassetlaw Hospital, S81 0BD - Adults and Paediatrics